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Moniteau School District - West Sunbury (16061)
YOUR WORKERS COMPENSATION CLAIMS ARE MANAGED BY WORKPARTNERS
Send Bills To: PO Box 2971, Pittsburgh, PA 15230
Fax: (412) 454-8717
To Report a Claim Call: 1-800-633-1197
WC Policy:WC300-0002766
Policy Effective Date:07/01/2025

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies, orthopedic
appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.

2. Inorder to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following health

care providers.

You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.

If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.

After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go to another

health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.

6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is different
than the listed physicians opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow; however, the second opinion must contain a specific and detailed
treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety-
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(90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer-designated provider for up to 180 days.
7. If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work-
related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

Please contact vour Claims Adjuster for any specialty need not listed on this panel.

Name

Concentra Telemed
Patient Access: www.concentratelemed.com
Employer Information: www.concentra.com/telemedicine

Worksite Medical

Occupational Healthcare - Kittanning

FalconER Urgent Care

*UPMC GoHealth Urgent Care LLC - Butler (All
Locations)

Independence Health System Surgical Associates

Western Pennsylvania Neurosurgical Associates

*Tri Rivers Musculoskeletal Centers - Butler (All
Locations)

*UPMC Regional Orthopaedics- Ellwood City
Balouris Eye Center

One Call Physical Therapy

One Call Chiropractic

One Call Imaging Services

One Call Durable Medical Equipment
myMatrixx (an Express Scripts company)

Address

Available 24/7. Download the Concentra
Telemed app via the Apple App/ Google
Play Store or visit website to left.

510 Jamison Ave
Ellwood City, PA 16117

1 Nolte Dr, Bldg 600, Ste 650
Medical Arts Complex at ACMH
Kittanning, PA 16201

1241 Freedom Rd
Suite 1A
Cranberry Twp, PA 16066

256 New Castle Rd
Butler, PA 16001

129 Oneida Valley Rd, Ste 111
BHS Crossroads Campus
Butler, PA 16001

100 Medical Arts Bldg, Ste 130
Kittanning, PA 16201

142 Clearview Circle, Ste 100 & 110
Butler, PA 16001

291 State Route 288
Ellwood City, PA 16117

102 Technology Dr, Ste 120
Butler, PA 16001

Call Toll-Free for Closest Location
Call Toll-Free for Closest Location
Call Toll-Free for Closest Location
Call Toll-Free for Supplier

Call Toll-Free for Closest Location
BIN# 003858, Group# KYHA

Scheduling
855-835-6337

724-716-6742

724-543-8116

724-235-6000

724-283-3627

833-995-0116

724-545-9762
866-874-7483
724-658-5311
724-482-0090

1-844-284-2525
1-844-284-2525
1-844-284-2525
1-844-284-2525
1-800-945-5951

Area of Specialty
Occupational Medicine

via Telemed App

Occupational Medicine

Occupational Medicine

Urgent Care

Urgent Care

General Surgery

Neurosurgery
Orthopedics
Orthopedics
Ophthalmology

Physical Therapy
Chiropractic
Diagnostic Imaging
DME

Pharmacy

*In accordance with Section 306(f.1)(1)(i) of the Worker's Compensation Act AND 34 Pa. Code Section 127.753 Disclosure Requirements, this health care provider is employed, owned or controlled by

UPMC
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