

Moniteau School District - West Sunbury (16061)

YOUR WORKERS COMPENSATION CLAIMS ARE MANAGED BY WORKPARTNERS Send Bills To: PO Box 2971, Pittsburgh, PA 15230 Fax: (412) 454-8717

To Report a Claim Call: 1-800-633-1197 WC Policy:WC300-0002766 Policy Effective Date:07/01/2025

NOTICE TO EMPLOYEES IN CASE OF WORK-RELATED INJURIES

- 1. If you suffer a work-related injury, your employer or its insurance company must pay for reasonable surgical and medical services and supplies, orthopedic appliances and prosthesis, including training in their use.
- 2. In order to insure that your medical treatment will be paid for by your employer or the insurance company, you must select from one of the following health care providers.
- 3. You must continue to visit one of the physicians listed below, if you need treatment, for ninety (90) days from the date of your first visit.
- 4. If one of the persons below refers you to another licensed specialist, your employer or their insurer will pay the bill for these services.
- 5. After this ninety- (90) day period, if you still need treatment and your employer has provided a list as set forth below, you may choose to go to another health care provider for treatment. You should notify your employer of this action within five days of your visit to said provider.
- 6. If a physician on the list prescribes invasive surgery, you may obtain a second opinion from any physician of your choice. If the second opinion is different than the listed physicians opinion, you may determine which course of treatment to follow, however, the second opinion must contain a specific and detailed treatment plan. If you choose the second opinion, the procedures in that opinion must be performed by one of the physicians on the list for the first ninety-(90) days. Therefore, in this situation, the employee may be required to treat with an employer-designated provider for up to 180 days.
- If you are faced with a medical emergency, you may secure assistance from a hospital, physician, or health care provider of your choice for your work-related injury. However, when the emergency is resolved, you must seek treatment from a provider listed below.

Please contact your Claims Adjuster for any specialty need not listed on this panel.

Name	Address	Scheduling	Area of Specialty
Concentra Telemed Patient Access: www.concentratelemed.com Employer Information: www.concentra.com/telemedicine	Available 24/7. Download the Concentra Telemed app via the Apple App/ Google Play Store or visit website to left.	855-835-6337	Occupational Medicine via Telemed App
Worksite Medical	510 Jamison Ave Ellwood City, PA 16117	724-716-6742	Occupational Medicine
Occupational Healthcare - Kittanning	1 Nolte Dr, Bldg 600, Ste 650 Medical Arts Complex at ACMH Kittanning, PA 16201	724-543-8116	Occupational Medicine
FalconER Urgent Care	1241 Freedom Rd Suite 1A Cranberry Twp, PA 16066	724-235-6000	Urgent Care
*UPMC GoHealth Urgent Care LLC - Butler (All Locations)	256 New Castle Rd Butler, PA 16001	724-283-3627	Urgent Care
Independence Health System Surgical Associates	129 Oneida Valley Rd, Ste 111 BHS Crossroads Campus Butler, PA 16001	833-995-0116	General Surgery
Western Pennsylvania Neurosurgical Associates	100 Medical Arts Bldg, Ste 130 Kittanning, PA 16201	724-545-9762	Neurosurgery
*Tri Rivers Musculoskeletal Centers - Butler (All Locations)	142 Clearview Circle, Ste 100 & 110 Butler, PA 16001	866-874-7483	Orthopedics
*UPMC Regional Orthopaedics- Ellwood City	291 State Route 288 Ellwood City, PA 16117	724-658-5311	Orthopedics
Balouris Eye Center	102 Technology Dr, Ste 120 Butler, PA 16001	724-482-0090	Ophthalmology
One Call Physical Therapy	Call Toll-Free for Closest Location	1-844-284-2525	Physical Therapy
One Call Chiropractic	Call Toll-Free for Closest Location	1-844-284-2525	Chiropractic
One Call Imaging Services	Call Toll-Free for Closest Location	1-844-284-2525	Diagnostic Imaging
One Call Durable Medical Equipment	Call Toll-Free for Supplier	1-844-284-2525	DME
myMatrixx (an Express Scripts company)	Call Toll-Free for Closest Location BIN# 003858, Group# KYHA	1-800-945-5951	Pharmacy

Panel updated: 6/26/2025

^{*}In accordance with Section 306(f.1)(1)(i) of the Worker's Compensation Act AND 34 Pa. Code Section 127.753 Disclosure Requirements, this health care provider is employed, owned or controlled by UPMC